DRAFT - 2025 (Jan-July) 2YO Schedule

South Island

2YO Pacing Open/Colts & Geldings

9-Feb
27-Feb
28-Feb
15-Mar
21-Mar
30-Mar
6-Apr
17-Apr
19-Apr
27-Apr
2-May
8-May
9-May
23-May
1-Jun
13-Jun
27-Jun
11-Jul

2YO Mobile Pace PBD Sex

2YO C & G Open

2YO Mobile Pace PBD Sex
Kindergarten Stakes Prelude

2YO Mobile Pace (Non-Win)
Kindergarten Stakes (G2)

2YO Mobile Pace (Non-Win)

Murray Gray Memorial

Easter Open 2YO

Diamond Creek Classic (G1)

2YO Mobile Pace (Non-Win)

2YO Mobile Pace (Non-Win) PBD Sex
2YO Mobile Pace (Open)

Welcome Stakes (G1)

Sapling Stakes (G2)

2YO Mobile Pace (Non-Win) PBD Sex
2YO Mobile Pace (Non-Win)

2YO Mobile Pace (Non-Win) PBD Sex

2YO Pacing Fillies

27-Feb
8-Mar
28-Mar
30-Mar
6-Apr
17-Apr
25-Apr
2-May
16-May
25-May
1-Jun
20-Jun

2YO Trotters

21-Mar
4-Apr
10-Apr
15-Apr
27-Apr
7-May
16-May
30-May
13-Jun

2YO Fillies (Open)

Caduceus Club Southern Fillies Classic (G3)

2YO Fillies

2YO Fillies Mobile Pace (Non-Win)
Leonard Memorial (G3)

Entain 2YO Fillies Southern G2
2YO Fillies Mobile Pace (Non-Win)
2YO Fillies Mobile Pace (Oen)
Bionic Chance Bracelet (G2)

2YO Fillies Mobile Pace Non-Win
Helen Pope (G3)

2YO Fillies Mobile Pace (Non Win)

2YO Mobile Trot

2YO Mobile Trot (0 to 1 Win)
2YO Mobile Trot Non-Win
2YO Mobile Trot (Open PBD)
Entain Southern 2YO Trot (G3)
2YO Mobile Trot (Non-Win)
NZ 2YO Trotting Stakes (G3)
2YO Trot (Non-Win)

2YO Trot (Non-Win)

Wairio
Winton
NZ Metro
Wyndham
NZ Metro
Wyndham
Cheviot
Winton
NZ Metro
Invercargill
NZ Metro
Winton
NZ Metro
NZ Metro
Ashburton
NZ Metro
NZ Metro
NZ Metro

Winton
Nthn Sthid
NZ Metro
Wyndham
Cheviot
Winton
NZ Metro
NZ Metro
NZ Metro
Timaru
Ashburton
NZ Metro

NZ Metro
NZ Metro
Invercargill
NZ Metro
Invercargill
NZ Metro
NZ Metro
NZ Metro
NZ Metro

Southern
Southern
Canty
Southern
Canty
Southern
Canty
Southern
Canty
Southern
Canty
Southern
Canty
Canty
Canty
Canty
Canty
Canty

Southern
Southern
Canty
Southern
Canty
Southern
Canty
Canty
Canty
Canty
Canty
Canty

Canty
Canty
Southern
Canty
Southern
Canty
Canty
Canty
Canty

$12,500
$12,500
$15,000
$20,000
$15,000
$60,000
$12,500
$20,000
$20,000
$100,000
$15,000
$12,500
$15,000
$100,000
$60,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000

$12,500
$40,000
$15,000
$12,500
$40,000
$70,000
$15,000
$15,000
$70,000
$12,000
$40,000
$15,000

$12,500
$12,500
$12,500
$15,000
$50,000
$12,000
$50,000
$15,000
$15,000




North Island

2YO Pacers Open/Colts & Geldings

7-Feb
21-Feb
7-Mar
21-Mar
11-Apr
25-Apr
2-May
13-May
23-May
13-Jun
27-Jun
11-Jul

Non-Win

Non-Win

PBD/WSSS

Young Guns Heat 1
PBD/WSSS

Young Guns Heat 2
Young Guns Final (G1)
Non Win PBD Sex
Non-Win

Up to 1-Win PBD WS$S5/Sex
Non-Win

Non-Win PBD Sex

2YO Pacing Fillies

21-Feb
7-Mar
21-Mar
11-Apr
25-Apr
2-May
30-May
20-Jun

2YO Trotters
25-Mar
17-Apr
2-May
9-May
27-May
20-Jun

Disclaimer:

Non-Win

PBD/WSSS

Young Guns Heat 1
PBD/WSSS

Young Guns Heat 2

Young Guns Fillies Final (G2)
Non-Win

Up to 1-Win

Non Win

Young Guns Heat 1

Young Guns Heat 2

Entain Northern 2YO Trot (G3)
PBD/WSSS/Sex

PBD/WSSS

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Waikato

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Waikato
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Waikato
Auckland

Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern

Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern

Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern

$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$20,000
$15,000
$20,000
$100,000
$10,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000

$15,000
$15,000
$20,000
$15,000
$20,000
$70,000
$15,000
$15,000

$10,000
$20,000
$20,000
$50,000
$10,000
$15,000

This 2YO Racing Programme is INDICATIVE only. Dates. Stakes and Race Conditions are yet to be

confirmed. This schedule will be subject to change and enhancement, in consulation with clubs,

NZ Sires Stakes and industry bodies.

2YO Races require a minimum of five acceptors for a race to go ahead. In the event of an abandoned
race, a replacement race may be sought.

It is likely additional races will be programmed, where necessary




