# DRAFT - 2025 (Jan-July) 2YO Schedule

# **South Island**

9-Feb	2YO Mobile Pace PBD Sex	Wairio	Southern	\$12,500
27-Feb	2YO C & G Open	Winton	Southern	\$12,500
28-Feb	2YO Mobile Pace PBD Sex	NZ Metro	Canty	\$15,000
15-Mar	Kindergarten Stakes Prelude	Wyndham	Southern	\$20,000
21-Mar	2YO Mobile Pace (Non-Win)	NZ Metro	Canty	\$15,000
30-Mar	Kindergarten Stakes (G2)	Wyndham	Southern	\$60,000
6-Apr	2YO Mobile Pace (Non-Win)	Cheviot	Canty	\$12,500
17-Apr	Murray Gray Memorial	Winton	Southern	\$20,000
19-Apr	Easter Open 2YO	NZ Metro	Canty	\$20,000
27-Apr	Diamond Crook Classic (C1)	Invercargill	Southern	\$100,000
Z7-API	Diamond Creek Classic (G1)	ilivercargili	Jouthern	\$100,000
27- <b>Api</b> 2-May	2YO Mobile Pace (Non-Win)	NZ Metro	Canty	\$15,000
-		•		-
2-May	2YO Mobile Pace (Non-Win)	NZ Metro	Canty	\$15,000
2-May 8-May	2YO Mobile Pace (Non-Win) 2YO Mobile Pace (Non-Win) PBD Sex	NZ Metro Winton	Canty Southern	\$15,000 \$12,500
2-May 8-May 9-May	2YO Mobile Pace (Non-Win) 2YO Mobile Pace (Non-Win) PBD Sex 2YO Mobile Pace (Open)	NZ Metro Winton NZ Metro	Canty Southern Canty	\$15,000 \$12,500 \$15,000
2-May 8-May 9-May <b>23-May</b>	2YO Mobile Pace (Non-Win) 2YO Mobile Pace (Non-Win) PBD Sex 2YO Mobile Pace (Open) Welcome Stakes (G1)	NZ Metro Winton NZ Metro NZ Metro	Canty Southern Canty Canty	\$15,000 \$12,500 \$15,000 <b>\$100,000</b>
2-May 8-May 9-May <b>23-May</b> 1-Jun	2YO Mobile Pace (Non-Win) 2YO Mobile Pace (Non-Win) PBD Sex 2YO Mobile Pace (Open) Welcome Stakes (G1) Sapling Stakes (G2)	NZ Metro Winton NZ Metro NZ Metro Ashburton	Canty Southern Canty Canty Canty	\$15,000 \$12,500 \$15,000 <b>\$100,000</b> \$60,000
2-May 8-May 9-May 23-May 1-Jun 13-Jun	2YO Mobile Pace (Non-Win) 2YO Mobile Pace (Non-Win) PBD Sex 2YO Mobile Pace (Open) Welcome Stakes (G1) Sapling Stakes (G2) 2YO Mobile Pace (Non-Win) PBD Sex	NZ Metro Winton NZ Metro NZ Metro Ashburton NZ Metro	Canty Southern Canty Canty Canty Canty Canty	\$15,000 \$12,500 \$15,000 <b>\$100,000</b> \$60,000 \$15,000

### **2YO Pacing Fillies**

27-Feb	2YO Fillies (Open)	Winton	Southern	\$12,500
8-Mar	Caduceus Club Southern Fillies Classic (G3)	Nthn Sthld	Southern	\$40,000
28-Mar	2YO Fillies	NZ Metro	Canty	\$15,000
30-Mar	2YO Fillies Mobile Pace (Non-Win)	Wyndham	Southern	\$12,500
6-Apr	Leonard Memorial (G3)	Cheviot	Canty	\$40,000
17-Apr	Entain 2YO Fillies Southern G2	Winton	Southern	\$70,000
25-Apr	2YO Fillies Mobile Pace (Non-Win)	NZ Metro	Canty	\$15,000
2-May	2YO Fillies Mobile Pace (Oen)	NZ Metro	Canty	\$15,000
16-May	Bionic Chance Bracelet (G2)	NZ Metro	Canty	\$70,000
25-May	2YO Fillies Mobile Pace Non-Win	Timaru	Canty	\$12,000
1-Jun	Helen Pope (G3)	Ashburton	Canty	\$40,000
20-Jun	2YO Fillies Mobile Pace (Non Win)	NZ Metro	Canty	\$15,000

### **2YO Trotters**

21-Mar	2YO Mobile Trot	NZ Metro	Canty	\$12,500
4-Apr	2YO Mobile Trot (0 to 1 Win)	NZ Metro	Canty	\$12,500
10-Apr	2YO Mobile Trot Non-Win	Invercargill	Southern	\$12,500
15-Apr	2YO Mobile Trot (Open PBD)	NZ Metro	Canty	\$15,000
27-Apr	Entain Southern 2YO Trot (G3)	Invercargill	Southern	\$50,000
7-May	2YO Mobile Trot (Non-Win)	NZ Metro	Canty	\$12,000
16-May	NZ 2YO Trotting Stakes (G3)	NZ Metro	Canty	\$50,000
30-May	2YO Trot (Non-Win)	NZ Metro	Canty	\$15,000
13-Jun	2YO Trot (Non-Win)	NZ Metro	Canty	\$15,000

# **North Island**

### 2YO Pacers Open/Colts & Geldings

7-Feb	Non-Win	Auckland	Northern	\$15,000
21-Feb	Non-Win	Auckland	Northern	\$15,000
7-Mar	PBD/W\$\$\$	Auckland	Northern	\$15,000
21-Mar	Young Guns Heat 1	Auckland	Northern	\$20,000
11-Apr	PBD/W\$\$\$	Auckland	Northern	\$15,000
25-Apr	Young Guns Heat 2	Auckland	Northern	\$20,000
				_
2-May	Young Guns Final (G1)	Auckland	Northern	\$100,000
<b>2-May</b> 13-May	Young Guns Final (G1) Non Win PBD Sex	<b>Auckland</b> Waikato	<b>Northern</b> Northern	<b>\$100,000</b> \$10,000
•				
13-May	Non Win PBD Sex	Waikato	Northern	\$10,000
13-May 23-May	Non Win PBD Sex Non-Win	Waikato Auckland	Northern Northern	\$10,000 \$15,000
13-May 23-May 13-Jun	Non Win PBD Sex Non-Win Up to 1-Win PBD W\$\$\$/Sex	Waikato Auckland Auckland	Northern Northern Northern	\$10,000 \$15,000 \$15,000

## **2YO Pacing Fillies**

21-Feb	Non-Win	Auckland	Northern	\$15,000
7-Mar	PBD/W\$\$\$	Auckland	Northern	\$15,000
21-Mar	Young Guns Heat 1	Auckland	Northern	\$20,000
11-Apr	PBD/W\$\$\$	Auckland	Northern	\$15,000
25-Apr	Young Guns Heat 2	Auckland	Northern	\$20,000
2-May	Young Guns Fillies Final (G2)	Auckland	Northern	\$70,000
30-May	Non-Win	Auckland	Northern	\$15,000
20-Jun	Up to 1-Win	Auckland	Northern	\$15,000

#### **2YO Trotters**

25-Mar	Non Win	Waikato	Northern	\$10,000
17-Apr	Young Guns Heat 1	Auckland	Northern	\$20,000
2-May	Young Guns Heat 2	Auckland	Northern	\$20,000
9-May	Entain Northern 2YO Trot (G3)	Auckland	Northern	\$50,000
27-May	PBD/W\$\$\$/Sex	Waikato	Northern	\$10,000
20-Jun	PBD/W\$\$\$	Auckland	Northern	\$15,000

#### Disclaimer:

This 2YO Racing Programme is INDICATIVE only. Dates. Stakes and Race Conditions are yet to be confirmed. This schedule will be subject to change and enhancement, in consulation with clubs, NZ Sires Stakes and industry bodies.

2YO Races require a minimum of five acceptors for a race to go ahead. In the event of an abandoned race, a replacement race may be sought.

It is likely additional races will be programmed, where necessary